The 3rd edition
ＳＭ－４６１６９２-A
ＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮ ＭＡＮＵＡＬ
ＴＩＧＨＴ ＣＹＬＩＮＤＥＲ
（Air Cushioned）
ＣＭＫ２-Ｃ
● Please  read  this  instruction  manual
carefully  before  using  this  product,

 [SM-461692-A]  －19－
６
HOW TO ORDER
6. HOW TO ORDER
6.1 Product Number Coding
●  Without switch
● With switch
(a) (b) (c) (d)           (e) (f ) (g) (h)
(a) Mounting style (b) Bore size (mm) (c) Pipe thread type
00 Basic type 20 φ20 Blank Rc
LB Axial foot type (both
sides) 25 φ25 NN NPT (custom order)
LS Axial foot type (single) 32 φ32 GN G (custom order)
FA Rod side flange type 40 φ40
FB Head side flange type
CA Eye type
CC Fixed eye type
CC1 Eye, bush press fitting
type
CB Clevis type
TA Rod side trunnion type
TB Head side trunnion type
(d) Stroke (mm) (Note1) (e) Switch model No. (f) Switch quantity
25 25 Lead wire
Straight
type
Lead wire
L type
Switch
type Indicator light Lead
wire
R One on rod side
50 50 H One on head side
75 75 T0H※ T0V※
Reed
1 color indicator
2 wire
D Two
100 100 T5H※ T5V※ Without indicator light T Three
150 150 T8H※ T8V※
1 color indicator
200 200 T1H※ T1V※
Solid
state
 ※Lead wire length
250 250 T2H※ T2V※  Blank 1（standard）
300 300 T3H※ T3V※ 3 wire  3 3m（option）
Note1. For single foot
type (LS type),
maximum
stroke length is
50mm.
T3PH※ T3PV※  5 5m(option)
T2YH※ T2YV※
2 color indicator
2 wire
T3YH※ T3YV※ 3 wire
T2WH※ T2WV※ 2 wire
T3WH※ T3WV※ 3 wire
T2JH※ T2JV※ Off delay type 2 wire
※mark shows lead wire length.
 (g) Option (Note2、Note3、Note4) ( h) Accessory
  Max. ambient Max. instantaneous I Rod eye
J Bellows 100℃ 200℃ Y Rod clevis
L Bellows 250℃ 400℃ B2 (Pin and washer splitpin are attached)
F Push-in joint (straight) Note2. Applicable tube outer diameter of F : push-in joint
(straight), FE ： push-in joint (elbow) is 6mm.
Note3. For bellows “J“ type, stroke length should
be more than 25mm. When stroke length
is shorter than 25mm, consult with CKD.
Note4. Instantaneous maximum temperature is the
temperature when spark and spatter etc.
instantaneously contact to bellows.
FE Push-in joint (elbow)
M Piston rod material (stainless steel)
V Boss cut off
CMK2-C 00 20 NN V I 100
CMK2-C 00  20 NN R V I 100  T0H
[SM-461692-A] －20－
６
HOW TO ORDER
6.2 Component parts Model coding
● Switch main body + Mounting bracket
Switch model No.
(Previous page (e))
Bore size
(Previous page (b))
● Switch only
Switch model No.
(Previous page (e))
● Mounting bracket
Bracket
Bore size
(Previous page (b))
20 CMK2  T0H
SW  T0H
20 T CMK2
 [SM-461692-A]  －21－
SPECIFICATION
７
7. SPECIFICATION
7.1  Product Specifications
Model
CMK2-C
Item
Bore size ｍｍ φ20 φ25 φ32 φ40
Actuation  Double-acting type
Working fluid Compressed Air
Max. working pressure MPa 1.0
Min. working pressure MPa 0.2
Proof pressure MPa 1.6
Ambient temperature ℃ -10 to 60（(No freezing）
Port size Rc1/8
Stroke tolerance mm   （to 200）,      （over 200）
Working piston speed mm/s 50 to 700 (Use within the allowable energy absorption)
Cushion Air cushion
Lubrication Not required (When lubricating, use turbine oil ISO VG32.)
Allowable energy absorption  J 0.34 0.46 0.88 1.27
7.2 Switch Specifications
Type & Model Reed 2 wire
Item T0H/V T5H/V T8H/V
Applications For programmable
controller, relay
For programmable
controller, relay,
IC circuit (without
indicator light),
series connection
For programmable controller, relay
Power voltage －
Load Voltage 12/24 VDC 110 VAC 5/12/24 VDC 110 VAC 12/24 VDC 110 VAC 220 VAC
Load Current 5 to 50 mA 7 to 20 mA 50 mA
or less
20 mA
or less 5 to 50 mA 7 to 20 mA 7 to 10 mA
Current consumption  －